mil	10/0U 04-07-3	2000	
· •5			
	RN97045		
	Form PTO-1595 (Modified) REC 101307	563 U.S. DEPARTMENT	
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
	Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document		
	or copy thereof	¹ Source of the second se	and and community of more and a second processing of the second processing of
	1. Name of Conveying party(ies): Michel GAY and Françoise HENRIO	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
		Name: <u>RHODIA CHIMIE</u>	
		Internal Address: 25, Quai Paul Doumer	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes No	92408 COURBEVOIE CEDEX, FRANCE	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 25, Quai Paul Doumer	
	Assignment Merger	92408 COURBEVOIE_CEDEX	, FRANCE
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City:State:	ZIP:
	Other		
	Execution Date: December 17 th , 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is :		
	A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	FILED: SERIAL NO. OUR REF.		
	12/02/99 09/445,079 RN97045		
	National Phase of PCT/FR98/01142 Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
	concerning document should be mailed:	b. Total number of applications and pate	
	Name: Jean-Louis SEUGNET		40.00
	Internal Address: RHODIA INC.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit ad	ccount
	Street Address: CN-7500,		
	259 Prospect Plains Road,	8. Deposit account number: 18-1171	
	City: CRANBURY State: NJ ZIP: 08512		·····
04/07/2000 DNGUYEN 00000102 181171 09445079			
01 FC:581	40.00 CH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and signature:		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	Jean-Louis SEUGNET		
	Name of Person Signing Date Date		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents :		

F/RN97045JLS.Record

Docket No. RN97045

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Michel GAY, of the City of VILLEURBANNE, FRANCE, and Françoise HENRIO, of the City of MORAINVILLIERS, FRANCE, herein after termed the Assignors, are the inventors of certain new and useful improvements in the invention entitled:

COMPOSITION BASED ON MAGNESIUM OR CALCIUM ACETYLACETONATE AND FREE OR CHELATED β -DIKETONES, ITS PREPARATION AND ITS USE

as set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, bearing Serial No. 09/445,079 , filed on December 02, 1999, which is a National Phase Application of PCT/FR98/01142 as filed on June 04, 1998, (Assignee empowered to complete this information when ascertained); and

WHEREAS, RHODIA CHIMIE, a corporation organized under the laws of France, having its principal place of business at 25, quai Paul Doumer, 92408 COURBEVOIE CEDEX, FRANCE, hereinafter termed the Assignee, desire to acquire said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the Assignors, being under an obligation to assign said invention to **RHODIA CHIMIE**, at the time the invention was made, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and the patent or patents now granted or to be granted thereon in the United States of America.

AND WE, the Assignors, hereby affirm that our title in and to the invention hereby conveyed is free from any and all outstanding licenses or adverse rights and we hereby covenant that we will, for the consideration aforesaid, hereafter execute any and all lawful documents and papers which may be necessary to completely vest the title to the invention, the application and United States patents, and to any continuation, continuation in part, renewal, division or reissue of the application or patents, in the Assignee, its successors or assigns; Assignment Page 2 Docket No. RN97045

AND WE, the Assignors, hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted on the application to the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE have hereunto signed our name this _____ $17^{\text{H}}_{\text{day of }}$ ______, 1999 .

Michel GAY

Françoise HENRIO

F\BREVET/RN97045.Assign2

RECORDED: 03/06/2000